

Downtown Fort Lauderdale Mobility Hub Streetscape Improvements Project  
 Bid #12292-296

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Continental Construction USA LLC		DP Development LLC		WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING INC.		Russell Engineering		FG Construction LLC	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB ELEMENTS	2470	linear foot	\$4.00	\$9,880.00	\$5.00	\$12,350.00	\$3.80	\$9,386.00	\$5.50	\$13,585.00	\$26.40	\$65,208.00
2	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	1330	square yard	\$7.00	\$9,310.00	\$10.00	\$13,300.00	\$9.50	\$12,635.00	\$13.55	\$18,021.50	\$31.90	\$42,427.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.1	acre	\$4,100.00	\$4,510.00	\$33,000.00	\$36,300.00	\$72,727.00	\$79,999.70	\$113,055.00	\$124,360.50	\$32,494.00	\$35,743.40
4	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT 1.5 AVG DEPTH	6580	square yard	\$3.00	\$19,740.00	\$4.50	\$29,610.00	\$2.50	\$16,450.00	\$5.00	\$32,900.00	\$3.58	\$23,556.40
5	SUPER PAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT SP-9.5	820	ton	\$165.00	\$135,300.00	\$125.00	\$102,500.00	\$148.00	\$121,360.00	\$155.00	\$127,100.00	\$184.80	\$151,536.00
6	12 STABILIZED SUBGRADE	1225	square yard	\$4.00	\$4,900.00	\$6.50	\$7,962.50	\$9.47	\$11,600.75	\$6.00	\$7,350.00	\$59.40	\$72,765.00
7	6 LIMEROCK BASE (BIKE WAY SHARED PATH OTHER)	1460	square yard	\$13.00	\$18,980.00	\$12.00	\$17,520.00	\$17.58	\$25,666.80	\$13.55	\$19,783.00	\$20.66	\$30,163.60
8	12 LIMEROCK BASE (ROADWAY)	1225	square yard	\$17.00	\$20,825.00	\$18.00	\$22,050.00	\$24.98	\$30,600.50	\$22.55	\$27,623.75	\$31.35	\$38,403.75
9	6 CONCRETE	390	square yard	\$55.00	\$21,450.00	\$54.00	\$21,060.00	\$56.75	\$22,132.50	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$63.80	\$24,882.00
10	4 CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1770	square yard	\$40.00	\$70,800.00	\$35.00	\$61,950.00	\$43.75	\$77,437.50	\$35.00	\$61,950.00	\$56.10	\$99,297.00
11	VALLEY GUTTER	325	linear foot	\$24.00	\$7,800.00	\$18.00	\$5,850.00	\$26.20	\$8,515.00	\$30.00	\$9,750.00	\$146.30	\$47,547.50
12	TYPE A MOUNTABLE GUTTER	200	linear foot	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$22.90	\$4,580.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$43.45	\$8,690.00
13	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE F	1470	linear foot	\$22.00	\$32,340.00	\$18.00	\$26,460.00	\$30.65	\$45,055.50	\$28.00	\$41,160.00	\$39.60	\$58,212.00
14	CONCRETE CURB TYPE D	150	linear foot	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$28.10	\$4,215.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$24.20	\$3,630.00
15	6 DECORATIVE CONCRETE	1470	square yard	\$70.00	\$102,900.00	\$95.00	\$139,650.00	\$90.72	\$133,358.40	\$60.00	\$88,200.00	\$71.50	\$105,105.00
16	STAMPED ASPHALT	525	square yard	\$14.00	\$7,350.00	\$95.00	\$49,875.00	\$119.00	\$62,475.00	\$130.00	\$68,250.00	\$81.95	\$43,023.75
17	CONCRETE PAVER REMOVAL	470	square foot	\$4.00	\$1,880.00	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$1.50	\$705.00	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$16.15	\$7,590.50
18	PERMEABLE PAVERS	640	square foot	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$19.00	\$12,160.00	\$19.55	\$12,512.00	\$13.00	\$8,320.00	\$71.50	\$45,760.00
19	24x24 PED. RATED CONCRETE PAVER	1420	square foot	\$20.00	\$28,400.00	\$55.00	\$78,100.00	\$35.35	\$50,197.00	\$65.00	\$92,300.00	\$16.50	\$23,430.00
20	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE (BRICKELL AVE)	640	linear foot	\$30.00	\$19,200.00	\$19.00	\$12,160.00	\$62.30	\$39,872.00	\$35.00	\$22,400.00	\$192.50	\$123,200.00
21	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	430	square foot	\$20.00	\$8,600.00	\$28.00	\$12,040.00	\$34.00	\$14,620.00	\$30.00	\$12,900.00	\$33.00	\$14,190.00
22	ADA RAMPS	40	each	\$2,200.00	\$88,000.00	\$365.00	\$14,600.00	\$1,120.00	\$44,800.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,292.50	\$51,700.00
23	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE SOLID 6	4020	linear foot	\$1.10	\$4,422.00	\$1.25	\$5,025.00	\$1.60	\$6,432.00	\$1.00	\$4,020.00	\$0.99	\$3,979.80
24	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE SOLID 12	380	linear foot	\$2.50	\$950.00	\$2.25	\$855.00	\$3.10	\$1,178.00	\$3.50	\$1,330.00	\$2.18	\$828.40
25	DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	210	linear foot	\$3.90	\$819.00	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$4.50	\$945.00	\$4.75	\$997.50	\$2.75	\$577.50
26	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE SOLID 24 FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	610	linear foot	\$5.20	\$3,172.00	\$3.00	\$1,830.00	\$6.67	\$4,068.70	\$6.00	\$3,660.00	\$3.91	\$2,385.10
27	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	38	each	\$440.00	\$16,720.00	\$215.00	\$8,170.00	\$555.00	\$21,090.00	\$850.00	\$32,300.00	\$961.95	\$36,554.10
28	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE ARROW	14	each	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$62.00	\$868.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$115.50	\$1,617.00
29	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD YELLOW SOLID 6	2310	linear foot	\$1.10	\$2,541.00	\$1.25	\$2,887.50	\$1.80	\$4,158.00	\$1.00	\$2,310.00	\$0.99	\$2,286.90
30	THERMOPLASTIC GREEN SOLID 4	4890	square foot	\$3.60	\$17,604.00	\$9.50	\$46,455.00	\$4.45	\$21,760.50	\$13.00	\$63,570.00	\$10.77	\$52,665.30
31	PAVEMENT STRIPING REMOVAL	605	linear foot	\$1.10	\$665.50	\$3.00	\$1,815.00	\$1.25	\$756.25	\$5.00	\$3,025.00	\$3.58	\$2,165.90
32	TRAFFIC SIGNS	17	each	\$522.50	\$8,882.50	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$528.00	\$8,976.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$429.00	\$7,293.00
33	RECTANGULAR REFLECTIVE FLASHING BEACON (RRFB)	2	each	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$8,710.00	\$17,420.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,483.33	\$18,966.66
34	SIGN REMOVAL	4	each	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$88.00
35	CONCRETE FLUME	2	each	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,630.00	\$3,260.00	\$978.00	\$1,956.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$192.50	\$385.00
36	CONCRETE APRON (DRAINAGE INLET)	5	each	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$885.00	\$4,425.00	\$490.00	\$2,450.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$885.50	\$4,427.50
37	CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	5	each	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,520.00	\$17,600.00
38	P-7 MANHOLE	1	each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,070.00	\$5,070.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,608.00	\$3,608.00
39	STORM MANHOLE W/ USF 240 RING AND COVER	6	each	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00	\$7,350.00	\$44,100.00	\$4,268.00	\$25,608.00
40	TYPE C CATCH BASIN	5	each	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$17,750.00	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$3,525.00	\$17,625.00	\$4,950.00	\$24,750.00
41	TYPE F CURB INLET	2	each	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,575.00	\$9,150.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
42	INLETS CURB TYPE P-5 <10	2	each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
43	INLETS CURB TYPE P-6 <10	2	each	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,380.00	\$14,760.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
44	GRATE REPLACEMENT W/ USF 240 RING AND COVER	3	each	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00
45	GRATE REPLACEMENT W/ CATCH BASIN	1	each	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00
46	GRATE REPLACEMENT W/ BIKE SAFETY GRATE	1	each	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00
47	UTILITY MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	16	each	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$864.64	\$13,834.24
48	18 HDPE PIPE	760	linear foot	\$60.00	\$45,600.00	\$48.00	\$36,480.00	\$79.00	\$60,040.00	\$67.00	\$50,920.00	\$214.50	\$163,020.00
49	SODDING	1450	square yard	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$9.00	\$13,050.00	\$7.00	\$10,150.00	\$8.00	\$11,600.00	\$7.70	\$11,165.00
50	LANDSCAPE - RELOCATE TREE > 5	28	each	\$800.00	\$22,400.00	\$215.00	\$6,020.00	\$830.00	\$23,240.00	\$750.00	\$21,000.00	\$880.00	\$24,640.00
51	LANDSCAPE - RELOCATE PALM >14	3	each	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$265.00	\$795.00	\$445.00	\$1,335.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00
52	TREE REMOVAL	12	each	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$735.00	\$8,820.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,155.00	\$13,860.00
53	MULCH (3 DEPTH)	165	cubic yard	\$65.00	\$10,725.00	\$64.00	\$10,560.00	\$34.00	\$5,610.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$71.50	\$11,797.50
54	PLANTING SOIL (6 DEPTH)	340	cubic yard	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$43.00	\$14,620.00	\$45.00	\$15,300.00	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$88.00	\$29,920.00
55	BULNESIA ARBOREA (2 CAL 12 HT.)	1	each	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
56	GUMBO LIMBO (3 CAL 14 HT.)	1	each	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$577.50	\$577.50
57	ELAEOCARPUS ALATUS (2 CAL 8-10 HT.)	8	each	\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$725.00	\$5,800.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$484.00	\$3,872.00
58	LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA (MULTI-TRUNK 12 HT.)	12	each	\$360.00	\$4,320.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$473.00	\$5,676.00
59	MYRICANTHES FRAGANS (MULTI-TRUNK 12 HT)	37	each	\$360.00	\$13,320.00	\$680.00	\$25,160.00	\$1,780.00	\$65,860.00	\$1,600.00	\$59,200.00	\$473.00	\$17,501.00
60	SABAL PALMETTO (12 DBH 18-24 CT CURVED TRUNK/BOOTED)	80	each	\$375.00	\$30,000.00	\$560.00	\$44,800.00	\$450.00	\$36,000.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00	\$363.00	\$29,040.00
61	CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO RED TIP (30 HT)	91	each	\$25.00	\$2,275.00	\$31.00	\$2,821.00	\$38.00	\$3,458.00	\$30.00	\$2,730.00	\$35.20	\$3,203.20
62	CONOCARPUS ERECTUS SERICEUS (SHRUB FORM 6 HT.)	67	each	\$125.00	\$8,375.00	\$180.00	\$12,060.00	\$120.00	\$8,040.00	\$100.00	\$6,700.00	\$89.10	\$5,969.70
63	MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS (36X36)	39	each	\$12.00	\$468.00	\$11.00	\$429.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$35.20	\$1,372.80
64	FICUS MICROCARPA (20 HT)	288	each	\$25.00	\$7,200.00	\$11.00	\$3,168.00	\$14.00	\$4,032.00	\$12.00	\$3,456.00	\$35.20	\$10,137.60
65	SERENOA REPENS SILVER FORM (24 HT)	390	each	\$115.00	\$44,850.00	\$170.00	\$66,300.00	\$140.00	\$54,600.00	\$125.00	\$48,750.00	\$99.00	\$38,610.00
66	ARACHIS GLABRATA (6 HT.)	2751	each	\$3.25	\$8,940.75	\$5.00	\$13,755.00	\$6.00	\$16,506.00	\$5.00	\$13,755.00	\$7.15	\$19,669.65
67	DWARF FAKAHATCHEE	1276	each	\$8.50	\$10,846.00	\$5.00	\$6,380.00	\$9.00	\$11,484.00	\$8.00	\$10,208.00	\$14.30	\$18,246.80
68	COONTIE	129	each	\$95.00	\$12,255.00	\$26.00	\$3,354.00	\$28.00	\$3,612.00	\$25.00	\$3,225.00	\$22.00	\$2,838.00
69	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	17790	square foot	\$6.50	\$115,635.00	\$11.00	\$195,690.00	\$5.75	\$102,292.50	\$5.25	\$93,397.50	\$7.07	\$125,775.30
70	PEDESTRIAN LIGHT & POLE	55	each	\$4,607.00	\$253,385.00	\$6,173.00	\$339,515.00	\$14,043.00	\$772,365.00	\$12,000.00	\$660,000.00	\$15,292.80	\$841,104.00
71	PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE REMOVAL	5	each	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	\$448.00	\$2,240.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$487.62	\$2,438.10
72	REPLACE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN HPS LUMINAIRE W/ LED	10	each	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,495.00	\$14,950.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,627.04	\$16,270.40
73	TRASH RECEPTACLE	10	each	\$2,093.00	\$20,930.00	\$1,675.00	\$16,750.00	\$2,360.00	\$23,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,710.50	\$17,105.00
74	8 BENCH	12	each	\$2,839.00	\$34,068.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$37,440.00	\$2,350.00	\$28,200.00	\$2,524.50	\$30,294.00
75	BIKE RACK	2	each										

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Continental Construction		DP Development LLC		WEEKLEY ASPHALT		Russell Engineering		FG Construction LLC	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB ELEMENTS	620	linear foot	\$4.00	\$2,480.00	\$5.00	\$3,100.00	\$3.80	\$2,356.00	\$6.55	\$4,061.00	\$26.40	\$16,368.00
2	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	650	square yard	\$7.00	\$4,550.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$9.50	\$6,175.00	\$13.55	\$8,807.50	\$31.90	\$20,735.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.056	acre	\$4,100.00	\$229.60	\$33,000.00	\$1,848.00	\$178,570.00	\$9,999.92	\$18,000.00	\$1,008.00	\$32,494.00	\$1,819.66
4	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT 1.5 AVG DEPTH	705	square yard	\$3.00	\$2,115.00	\$4.50	\$3,172.50	\$2.50	\$1,762.50	\$5.00	\$3,525.00	\$7.15	\$5,040.75
5	Super Pave Hot Mix Asphalt Type SP- 9.5	79	ton	\$165.00	\$13,035.00	\$125.00	\$9,875.00	\$148.00	\$11,692.00	\$155.00	\$12,245.00	\$197.79	\$15,625.41
6	12 LIMEROCK BASE (ROADWAY)	275	square yard	\$17.00	\$4,675.00	\$18.00	\$4,950.00	\$24.98	\$6,869.50	\$5.50	\$1,512.50	\$59.40	\$16,335.00
7	6 CONCRETE	60	square yard	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$54.00	\$3,240.00	\$56.75	\$3,405.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$63.80	\$3,828.00
8	4 CONCRETE SIDEWALK	480	square yard	\$40.00	\$19,200.00	\$35.00	\$16,800.00	\$43.75	\$21,000.00	\$32.00	\$15,360.00	\$56.10	\$26,928.00
9	VALLEY GUTTER	330	linear foot	\$24.00	\$7,920.00	\$18.00	\$5,940.00	\$26.20	\$8,646.00	\$27.00	\$8,910.00	\$146.30	\$48,279.00
10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE F	315	linear foot	\$22.00	\$6,930.00	\$18.00	\$5,670.00	\$30.65	\$9,654.75	\$26.00	\$8,190.00	\$39.60	\$12,474.00
11	CONCRETE CURB TYPE D	225	linear foot	\$21.00	\$4,725.00	\$14.00	\$3,150.00	\$28.10	\$6,322.50	\$31.00	\$6,975.00	\$24.20	\$5,445.00
12	PERMEABLE PAVERS	1325	square foot	\$25.00	\$33,125.00	\$19.00	\$25,175.00	\$19.55	\$25,903.75	\$11.00	\$14,575.00	\$71.50	\$94,737.50
13	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	40	square foot	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00
14	ADA RAMPS	5	each	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$365.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,120.00	\$5,600.00	\$255.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,292.50	\$6,462.50
15	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE SOLID 6	35	linear foot	\$1.10	\$38.50	\$1.25	\$43.75	\$1.90	\$66.50	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$0.99	\$34.65
16	LINE AND CROSSWALK	55	linear foot	\$5.20	\$286.00	\$3.00	\$165.00	\$8.00	\$440.00	\$6.00	\$330.00	\$3.91	\$215.05
17	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARDYELLOW SOLID 6	500	linear foot	\$1.10	\$550.00	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$2.10	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.99	\$495.00
18	UTILITY MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	1	each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00
19	SODDING	200	square yard	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.55	\$1,710.00	\$7.70	\$1,540.00
20	TREE REMOVAL	6	each	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,155.00	\$6,930.00
21	MULCH (3 DEPTH)	17	cubic yard	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$64.00	\$1,088.00	\$35.00	\$595.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$71.50	\$1,215.50
22	PLANTING SOIL (6 DEPTH)	35	cubic yard	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$43.00	\$1,505.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$32.00	\$1,120.00	\$88.00	\$3,080.00
23	BULNESIA ARBOREA (2 CAL 12 HT.)	10	each	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$670.00	\$6,700.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
24	LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA (MULTI-TRUNK 12 HT.)	2	each	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$473.00	\$946.00
25	ARACHIS GLABRATA (6 HT.)	1419	each	\$3.25	\$4,611.75	\$5.00	\$7,095.00	\$5.90	\$8,372.10	\$5.00	\$7,095.00	\$7.15	\$10,145.85
26	DWARF FAKAHATCHEE	70	each	\$8.50	\$595.00	\$5.50	\$385.00	\$9.00	\$630.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$14.30	\$1,001.00
27	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1730	square foot	\$6.50	\$11,245.00	\$11.00	\$19,030.00	\$5.14	\$8,892.20	\$4.30	\$7,439.00	\$6.71	\$11,608.30
28	PEDESTRIAN LIGHT & POLE	8	each	\$4,607.00	\$36,856.00	\$6,173.00	\$49,384.00	\$9,980.00	\$79,840.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$13,902.55	\$111,220.40
29	TRASH RECEPTACLE	2	each	\$2,093.00	\$4,186.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,720.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,710.50	\$3,421.00
30	8 BENCH	2	each	\$2,839.00	\$5,678.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$6,240.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,524.50	\$5,049.00
31	REPLACE EXISTING STREET LIGHT HPS LUMINAIRE W/ LED	3	each	\$1,132.00	\$3,396.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,495.00	\$4,485.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,627.04	\$4,881.12
32	PULL BOX	4	each	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,097.00	\$4,388.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,194.23	\$4,776.92
33	#6 GAUGE ELECTRICAL WIRE	3780	linear foot	\$5.50	\$20,790.00	\$8.00	\$30,240.00	\$1.80	\$6,804.00	\$1.55	\$5,859.00	\$1.96	\$7,408.80
34	8 STABILIZED SUBGRADE	700	square yard	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$9.47	\$6,629.00	\$9.55	\$6,685.00	\$59.40	\$41,580.00
35	MOBILIZATION	1	each	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00
36	SWPPP / EROSION CONTROL	1	each	\$2,666.67	\$2,666.67	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
37	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	each	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
TOTAL					\$310,833.52		\$237,576.25		\$303,083.72		\$247,977.00		\$521,856.41
TOTAL BASE BID & BID ALTERNATE:					\$2,359,635.67		\$2,549,984.25		\$3,157,839.92		\$3,299,000.25		\$3,838,071.57